

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 778/2024
CrIM No. 1804/2024

Gulzar Ahmad Malik

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aswad R Attar, Adv.

V/s

Naseer Ahmad Magray

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.

ORDER

23.12.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to place on record the certified true copy of the cheque, which is the subject matter of the impugned complaint.

Adjourned at request.

List again on 30.12.2024.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

23.12.2024

Mir Arif