

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 778/2024

GULZAR AHMAD MALIK
Through: None
...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Vs.

NASEER AHMAD MAGRAY
Through: None
...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Direction was issued, staying the orders dated 16.02.2023 and 04.10.2024, subject to petitioner paying an amount of Rs. 21.00 lacs to the respondent within a period of 10 days, which has not been done. Therefore, Trial court shall proceed with the trial of the case.

Interim order dated 30.12.2024 shall stand vacated.

List on 13.08.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.05.2025
“Imtiyaz”