

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**CRM(M) 778/2024
CrIM(1804/2024) CrIM(1839/2024)**

Gulzar Ahmad Malik

... Appellant(s)

**Through: -
None.**

V/s

Naseer Ahmad Magray

... Respondent(s)

**Through: -
None.**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

**(ORDER)
20.12.2025**

Despite service of notice, as reported by the Registry, none is present on behalf of the Respondent. There is no representation on behalf of the Petitioner as well.

In the interests of justice, adjourned.

List again on 23rd of March, 2026, awaiting appearance of the parties.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR
December 20th, 2025
Shoaib Javid**