

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 778/2024 CrIM(1804/2024) CrIM(1839/2024).

GULZAR AHMAD MALIK.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

NASEER AHMAD MAGRAY.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.04.2026

- 01.The record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on the last four consecutive dates and the same position continues today. It appears that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the case. Accordingly, the writ petition is ***dismissed*** for non-prosecution.
- 02.Interim direction(s), if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
24.04.2026
Bisma Jan.